MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE FINAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND DESIGNS AND TO ANY
ADJUSTMENTS REQUIRED BY CDOT FOR APPROVAL.

}ﬁDE TED TH EZO)U.%GEL TH TE BE/S.E&/ED Y RESIRENTIAL TWOI\VAY EYS.
i CSI COMNMIITS TO'CONSTRUCTING SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH INCLUDE AN8' LANDSCAPESTRIP AND 6' )

SIDEWALK PROVIDED ALONG EMORY LANE AND A 16' LANDSCAPE STRIP AND 6' SIDEWALK PROVIDED ALONG
'NORTH SHARON AMITY ROAD.

1. THE PETITIONER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE POST CONSTRUCTION ORDINANCE.

2. AS NEEDED, THE LOCATION, SIZE, AND TYPE OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW
AND APPROVAL AS PART OF THE FULL DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUBMITTAL AND ARE NOT IMPLICITLY APPROVED

WITH THIS REZONING. ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE NECESSARY IN ORDER TO ACCOMMODATE ACTUAL STORMWATER
TREATMENT REQUIREMENTS AND NATURAL SITE DISCHARGE POINTS.

17' MEASURED FROM
ROW &
10' MEASURED FROM
ROW (CORNER LOT)
0' MEASURED FROM

ROW
SIDE: 5'

REAR:

N. SHARON AMITY RD:

N

ITE DEVELOPMENT DATA: A( 4. SITE COMMITS TO CONSTRUCT ACCESSIBLE RAMPS ON THE SITE'S SIDE OF THE INTERSECTION AT EMORY LANE AMENDMENTS TO REZONING PLAN:
3 = \__AND N. SHARON AMITY ROAD, _ DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY
ACREAGE: +/-.56 AC 5. WHERE NECESSARY, PETITIONER SHALL DEDIMMMMMMMMMMMTY FUTURE AMENDMENTS TO THE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET OR THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MAY BE APPLIED FOR
TAX PARCEL: 163-082-27. 163-082-28 OF CHARLOTTE BEFORE THE SITE'S FIRST BUILDING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED OR PHASED PER THE BY THE THEN OWNER OR OWNERS OF THE PARCEL OR PARCELS WITHIN THE SITE INVOLVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TAX PARCEL ID #: 163-082-28
: , . THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 6 OF THE ORDINANCE.
SITE'S DEVELOPMENT PLAN. 163-082-27
EXISTING ZONING:  R-3
6. THE PETITIONER SHALL DEDICATE IN FEE SIMPLE CONVEYANCE ALL RIGHTS OF WAY TO THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE
PROPOSED ZONING: UR-1(CD) BEFORE THE SITE'S FIRST BUILDING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED. FURTHER ALTERATIONS OR MODIFICATIONS TO THE REZONING PLAN WHICH, IN THE OPINION OF THE PLANNING TOTAL SITE AREA: + .56 AC
EXISTING USES: VACANT 7. ALL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE APPROVED AND DIRECTOR, SUBSTANTIALLY ALTER THE CHARACTER OF THE DEVELOPMENT OR SIGNIFICANTLY ALTER THE
CONSTRUCTED BEFORE THE SITE'S FIRST BUILDING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED. APPROVED TECHNICAL DATA SHEET OR ANY OF ITS CONDITIONS OR WHICH INCREASE THE INTENSITY OF EXISTING ZONING: R-3
PROPOSED USES:  SINGLE-FAMILY DETACHED DEVELOPMENT SHALL NOT BE DEEMED TO BE MINOR AND MAY ONLY BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE U R B A N
STNTNT N N NN .
MAX DENSITY: Q’P Yo (6 BWELLING DNITS 112 DUA) A ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS: PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTIONS 6.207(1) OR (2) OF THE ORDINANCE, AS APPLICABLE. PROPOSED ZONING: UR-(CD)
GENERAL PROVISIONS: " "N N N 1. THE PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS USED FOR RESIDENTIAL USES CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE MAY USE A VARIETY OF D E S | G N
BUILDING MATERIALS. THE BUILDING MATERIALS USED FOR BUILDINGS WILL BE A COMBINATION OF THE BINDING EFFECT OF THE REZONING DOCUMENTS AND DEFINITIONS: FLOOR AREA RATIO: 1 (MAX FAR DOES NOT
THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FORM PART OF THE REZONING PLAN ASSOCIATED WITH THE REZONING PETITION go('SLOWéNG:C%'E)ASCS’ BRICK, SOTOSNg' S"\gu'-SATC':ED SST ONE, PRE-CAST STSONC')E' PRg(')CAST CONCRETE, SYNTHETIC APPLY TO PARTNERS
FILED BY SHORT DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC (THE “PETITIONER”) TO ACCOMMODATE THE DEVELOPMENT OF TONE, STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS SIDING (SUCH AS HARDI-PLANK), EIFS, OR WOOD. 1. IF THIS SITE PLAN AMENDMENT IS APPROVED, ALL CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE ONE-FAMILY,
SINGLE-FAMILY LOTS ON AN APPROXIMATE .56 ACRE SITE LOCATED ON N. SHARON AMITY ROAD, WHICH IS MORE IMPOSED UNDER THE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET WILL, UNLESS AMENDED IN THE MANNER PROVIDED UNDER THE ) 1318-e6 central ave. P 704.334.3303
PARTICULARLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN (THE “SITE”). THE SITE IS COMPRISED OF TAX PARCEL NUMBERS 2. EEE'TT I(g)l\’l\liELS;lﬁtIE)IT\IRGOC/éBEL%L'TNNgLVl\jSI[IL_Gl: §8¥ ISBOTNSJHQEI}I('\)AIS(;(H)ESM%W;OMWBSLPAWN%AGLE iﬁ?}ﬁi‘z TO 20 ORDINANCE, BE BINDING UPON AND INURE TO THE BENEFIT OF THE PETITIONER AND THE CURRENT AND TWO-FAMILY, OR charlotte, nc 28205 F 704.334.3305
163-082-27 AND 163-082-28. ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN ELEMENTS ’ ’ ‘ SUBSEQUENT OWNERS OF THE SITE AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST AND ASSIGNS. THREE-FAMILY urbandesignpartners.com
‘ STRUCTURE LOCATED nc firm no: P-0418
3. WALKWAYS WILL BE PROVIDED TO CONNECT ALL RESIDENTIAL ENTRANCES TO SIDEWALKS ALONG PUBLIC AND 2. THROUGHOUT THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS, THE TERMS, "PETITIONER” AND "OWNER” AND "OWNERS” SHALL ON A SINGLE LOT.) sc coa no: C-03044
DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE REZONING PLAN, THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS AND PRIVATE STREETS, AS GENERALLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN. ig;gi’g?ﬁ% LNgéglgﬁjL:i%Eéﬁigg\xﬁER% gIIE?'SH(éNS)T#ERIERPg:\EASﬁFAEAJCI)VEfA‘ ESVL,JVCFJ'%E'\SN?\(?F;SE I|NN\I/T)T|_E/F|{EI|EDS|LA/:\T\J?(
THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE (THE “ORDINANCE”). UNLESS THE 4. UNITS FRONTING EMORY LANE SHALL BE ORIENTED TOWARD THE STREET )
V|C| NITY MAP REZONING PLAN OR THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS ESTABLISH MORE STRINGENT STANDARDS, THE : ' FUTURE DEVELOPMENT THEREOF. MIN. LOT AREA: 3,000 SF
REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ORDINANGE FOR THE UR-1 ZONING DISTRICT SHALL GOVERN ALL 5. PETITIONER WILL COMPLY WITH THE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT IN SECTION 9.406 OF THE ORDINANCE
DEVELOPMENT TAKING PLACE ON THE SITE. THE CONFIGURATIONS, PLACEMENTS AND SIZES OF THE BUILDINGS AND IF REQUIRED IN THE UR-1 ZONING DISTRICT AT THE TIME OF PERMITTING THROUGH CITY OF CHARLOTTE LAND MIN. LOT WIDTH: 20"
PARKING AREAS DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND THEREFORE ARE SUBJECT TO DEVELOPMENT.
REFINEMENTS AS PART OF THE TOTAL DESIGN PROCESS. STREETSCAPE AND LANDSCAPING: MAX DENSITY: 12 UNITS/ACRE
PERMITTED USES AND MAXIMUM DEVELOPMENT: I Y Y Ve Vel Ve Vel VY Y Ve Vol Van N
NN NN N N N N N TV S ST 1. THE PETITIONER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CHARLOTTE TREE ORDINANCE. i SETBACKS: )
A( L"(':EIDS&ETX'LAXNBDE PE)CE(;/EESngFEE L\j\ggg :EIL()TEIDS ';\'F?EL::T%MT'LH;TD E\TR';C;E_%\?VVQIE'K'#SEUSQ ?,Z-I-OONGIEEHDEISTVF\QI-IC-; ANY ) 2. REQUIRED TREE SAVE ON SITE CAN BE SATISFIED WITH A COMBINATION OF TREE PRESERVATION AREAS AND FRONT:
N U U R L NP 2 N2 N2 % N N % N P P N N N N NEW TREE PLANTINGS. EMORY LANE:
TRANSPORTATION: ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES:
1. VEHICULAR ACCESS WILL BE AS GENERALLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN. THE PLACEMENT AND
CONFIGURATION OF THE VEHICULAR ACCESS POINT SHOWN ON THE REZONING PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ANY MINOR
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